

**BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
(A Govt of Bihar undertaking)**

ShikshaBhawan, Bihar Rashtrabhasha Parishad, Acharya Shivpujan Sahai Path, Saidpur, Patna-800004,
Ph.- 0612-2660850, Fax-0612-2660256, E-Mail : bseidc@gmail.com

Ref No. BSEIDC/PI/65/2016/ - 4480

Patna, Date 13.05.2016

CORRIGENDUM 2

With reference to NIT No 1/2016-17 For "Supply Installation, Configuration, LAN set UP and Maintenance of Information and Communication Technology hardware for establishment of ICT Labs at Teacher Education Centers" through e tendering web site www.eproc.bihar.gov.in , the following amendment have been made as below based on Pre-bid meeting held on 11th May 2016 at 3.30 PM.

| Existing Provision | | | Amended Provision | | |
|--------------------|--|---|-------------------|---|---|
| a | PERIOD OF SALE OF BID DOCUMENT (Download) | 21 st April 2016 to 21 st May 2016 Up to 15:00 HOURS on Website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in | a | PERIOD OF SALE OF BID DOCUMENT (Download) | 21st April 2016 to 10th June 2016 Up to 15:00 HOURS on Website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in |
| b | LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT(Upload) OF BIDS | 23 rd May 2016: up to 23:59 HOURS On website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in | b | LAST DATE AND TIME FO RECEIPT(Upload) OF BIDS | 13th June 2016: up to 23:59 HOURS On website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in |
| c | DATE AND TIME OF OPENING TECHNICAL BIDS | 25 th May 2016: at 15: 30 HOURS On website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in | c | DATE AND TIME OF OPENING TECHNICAL BIDS | 15th June 2016: at 15:30 HOURS On website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in |
| d | Form fee /(Cost of B.O.Q.) as mentioned in Tender Documents shall be paid in the form of Bank Draft issued from any nationalized/Scheduled bank in India and drawn in favor of Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Payable at Patna. Original Bank Draft will have to be deposited in the office of BSEIDC, ShikshaBhawan, Bihar RastrabhashaParishad Campus, Acharya Shiv PujanSahai Path, Saidpur, Patna- 800004 on or before 25 th May 2016 up to 15:00 Hours, failing which the tender will be rejected | | d | Form fee /(Cost of B.O.Q.) as mentioned in Tender Documents shall be paid in the form of Bank Draft issued from any nationalized/Scheduled bank in India and drawn in favor of Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Payable at Patna. Original Bank Draft will have to be deposited in the office of BSEIDC, ShikshaBhawan, Bihar RastrabhashaParishad Campus, Acharya Shiv PujanSahai Path, Saidpur, Patna- 800004 on or before 15th June 2016 up to 15:00 Hours , failing which the tender will be rejected | |
| e | Earnest Money as mentioned in Tender Documents shall be paid in the form of National Saving Certificate 3 & 5 years Term Post office time Deposit Pass Book duly pledged in favor of Managing Director, Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Patna or in the form of Account payee demand draft/ Fixed deposit receipt/ Bank Guarantee issued from any nationalized/Schedule Bank in India and should be in favor of Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited at Patna. Earnest Money should be deposited in the office of Managing Director, BSEIDC, Patna on or before 25 th May 2016 up to 15:00 Hours failing which the tender will be rejected. | | e | Earnest Money as mentioned in Tender Documents shall be paid in the form of National Saving Certificate 3 & 5 years Term Post office time Deposit Pass Book duly pledged in favor of Managing Director, Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Patna or in the form of Account payee demand draft/ Fixed deposit receipt/ Bank Guarantee issued from any nationalized/Schedule Bank in India and should be in favor of Bihar State Educational Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited at Patna. Earnest Money should be deposited in the office of Managing Director, BSEIDC, Patna on or before 15th June 2016 up to 15:00 Hours failing which the tender will be rejected. | |

Note: 2nd Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 18.05.2016 (Wednesday) at 3:30 P.M. in the Office of MD BSEIDC , Patna

**Sd/-
Managing Director**